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Jonathan Arthur Freese

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Jonathan Arthur Freese
Postcode

Date of birth December 1950

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

SUFFOLK DEBT SERVICES LIMITED
PURSE SEINER 9 LIMITED

PURSE SEINER 6 LIMITED

PURSE SEINER 2 LIMITED
SUFFOLK DEBT SERVICES LIMITED
PURSE SEINER 5 LIMITED

PURSE SEINER 8 LIMITED

PURSE SEINER 4 LIMITED

PURSE SEINER 3 LIMITED

PURSE SEINER 7 LIMITED

EVOM LIMITED
HEBBURN SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED

COOMBE PARK ESTATE LIMITED
PENTLINE PROPERTIES LIMITED

DEVELOPLAND LIMITED
MERCANDIA SHIPPING LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

04017600

04017556

04017594

04017565

04017600

04017591

04017618

04017585

04017609

04017576

05518494
04963826

05009633

04372383

03522077
04082185

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
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British

App. Date Res. Date Position
App. Date Res. Date Position
01/05/2008 15/08/2003 Director
01/02/2007 15/08/2003 Company
Secretary

01/02/2007 15/08/2003 Company
Secretary

01/02/2007 15/08/2003 Company
Secretary

01/02/2007 15/08/2003 Company
Secretary

01/02/2007 15/08/2003 Company
Secretary

01/02/2007 15/08/2003 Company
Secretary

01/02/2007 15/08/2003 Company
Secretary

01/02/2007 15/08/2003 Company
Secretary

01/02/2007 15/08/2003 Company
Secretary

06/09/2005 Director
12/01/2004 Company
Secretary

08/01/2004 Company
Secretary

04/10/2002 Director
01/08/2002 14/01/2005 Director
15/03/2002 Company
Secretary
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MERCANDIA SHIPPING LIMITED 04082185 Company is dissolved 15/03/2002 30/12/2002 Director
PURSE SEINER 18 LIMITED 04126742 Company is dissolved 01/02/2002 Director
PURSE SEINER 22 LIMITED 04126696 Company is dissolved 01/02/2002 Director
PURSE SEINER 3 LIMITED 04017609 Company is dissolved 01/02/2002 15/08/2003 Director
PURSE SEINER 19 LIMITED 04126683 Company is dissolved 01/02/2002 Director
PURSE SEINER 24 LIMITED 04126681 Company is dissolved 01/02/2002 Director
PURSE SEINER (HOLDINGS) LIMITED 03936284 Company is dissolved 01/02/2002 15/08/2003 Director
PURSE SEINER 4 LIMITED 04017585 Company is dissolved 01/02/2002 15/08/2003 Director
PURSE SEINER 16 LIMITED 04126876 Company is dissolved 01/02/2002 Director
PURSE SEINER 15 LIMITED 04126729 Company is dissolved 01/02/2002 Director
PURSE SEINER 23 LIMITED 04126680 Company is dissolved 01/02/2002 Director
PURSE SEINER 9 LIMITED 04017556 Company is dissolved 01/02/2002 15/08/2003 Director
PURSE SEINER 8 LIMITED 04017618 Company is dissolved 01/02/2002 15/08/2003 Director
PURSE SEINER 13 LIMITED 04126659 Company is dissolved 01/02/2002 Director
PURSE SEINER 12 LIMITED 04126655 Company is dissolved 01/02/2002 Director
PURSE SEINER 14 LIMITED 04126706 Company is dissolved 01/02/2002 Director
PURSE SEINER 2 LIMITED 04017565 Company is dissolved 01/02/2002 15/08/2003 Director
PURSE SEINER 7 LIMITED 04017576 Company is dissolved 01/02/2002 15/08/2003 Director
PURSE SEINER 5 LIMITED 04017591 Company is dissolved 01/02/2002 15/08/2003 Director
PURSE SEINER 20 LIMITED 04126686 Company is dissolved 01/02/2002 Director
PURSE SEINER 21 LIMITED 04126691 Company is dissolved 01/02/2002 Director
PURSE SEINER 17 LIMITED 04126730 Company is dissolved 01/02/2002 Director
PURSE SEINER 10 LIMITED 04126746 Company is dissolved 01/02/2002 Director
PURSE SEINER 6 LIMITED 04017594 Company is dissolved 01/02/2002 15/08/2003 Director
PURSE SEINER 11 LIMITED 04126650 Company is dissolved 01/02/2002 Director
FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS AND 04117435 Company is dissolved 15/06/2001 30/06/2007 Company
SERVICES (OVERSEAS Secretary
INVESTMENTS) LIMITED
FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS AND 04117435 Company is dissolved 30/03/2001 30/06/2007 Director
SERVICES (OVERSEAS
INVESTMENTS) LIMITED
PURSE SEINER 12 LIMITED 04126655 Company is dissolved 18/12/2000 Company
Secretary
PURSE SEINER 24 LIMITED 04126681 Company is dissolved 18/12/2000 Company
Secretary
PURSE SEINER 14 LIMITED 04126706 Company is dissolved 18/12/2000 Company
Secretary
PURSE SEINER 17 LIMITED 04126730 Company is dissolved 18/12/2000 Company
Secretary
PURSE SEINER 22 LIMITED 04126696 Company is dissolved 18/12/2000 Company
Secretary
PURSE SEINER 21 LIMITED 04126691 Company is dissolved 18/12/2000 Company
Secretary

N/A* - no information available
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SHIPCO LIMITED

PURSE SEINER 13 LIMITED

PURSE SEINER 16 LIMITED

PURSE SEINER (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

PURSE SEINER 18 LIMITED

PURSE SEINER 10 LIMITED

PURSE SEINER 20 LIMITED

PURSE SEINER 11 LIMITED

PURSE SEINER 19 LIMITED

PURSE SEINER 23 LIMITED

PURSE SEINER 15 LIMITED

FRUS LIMITED
DEVELOPLAND LIMITED

BRIDGING CONSULTANTS LIMITED
BRIDGING CONSULTANTS LIMITED
DRAGON RAMPANT LIMITED
DRAGON RAMPANT LIMITED

DRAGON RESOURCES LIMITED
VITAGOLD SERVICES LIMITED

VITAGOLD SERVICES LIMITED
INSIGHT INVESTIGATIONS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

04108786

04126659

04126876

03936284

04126742

04126746

04126686

04126650

04126683

04126680

04126729

03580184
03522077

02934452
02934452
02895299
02895299

02938762
02888588

02888588
02716053

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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18/12/2000 30/06/2007 Company

18/12/2000

18/12/2000

18/12/2000

18/12/2000

18/12/2000

18/12/2000

18/12/2000

18/12/2000

18/12/2000

18/12/2000

10/08/1998
05/05/1998

29/09/1994
29/09/1994
29/09/1994
29/09/1994

01/08/1994
21/02/1994

21/02/1994
26/08/1992

15/08/2003

22/07/2001

Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Director



